Sub Total  B(2) 428 10933000 70.84 [●] [●] --- ---
Total Public Shareholding
B(1) + B(2)

   --- ---

Total A+B 430 15433000 100.00 21349000 98.51 --- ---

46

Category of Shareholder No. of
Shareholders

Pre-Issue Post-Issue Shares Pledged
or  otherwise
encumbered

 No. of Equity
Shares

As a %
of

Issued
Equity

No. of Equity
Shares

As a % of
Issued
Equity

Number
of shares

As
a
%

Shares held by Custodians
and against which
Depository receipts have
been issued (C)

--- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Shares held by Market
Makers (D)

- - - 324000 1.49 --- ---

Grand Total A+B+C+D 430 15433000 100.00 21673000 100.00 --- ---

 [B] Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group

The table below presents the current shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoter Group (individuals and
companies) as per clause 37 of the SME Listing Agreement.
Sr.
No.

Name of the
shareholder

Pre-Issue Post-Issue Shares pledged or otherwise
encumbered

No. of
Equity
Shares

As a %
of

Issued
Share

Capital

No. of
Equity
Shares

As a %
of

Issued
Share

Capital

Number As a
percentage

As a % of
grand
Total

(a)+(b)+(c)
of

Sub-clause
(i)(a)

A Promoters
1 Anita Gupta 4340000 28.12 4340000 20.02 - - -
2 Vikas Saini 160000 1.04 160000 0.74 - - -
B Promoter Group, Relatives and other Associates
 --- - - - -   - - -
 TOTAL (A+B) 4500000 29.16 4500000 20.76   - - -

[C] Shareholding of persons belonging to the category ‘Public’ and holding more than 1% of our Equity Shares

S.No. Name of shareholder Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of
Shares

Shares as % of
total no. of

shares

No. of
Shares

Shares as %
of total no.
of shares

1. MAA TALUKA BUILDCON
PVT LTD 1033500   6.70  1033500   4.77

2 AAVIA SOFTECH PVT. LTD. 797000   5.16  797000   3.68
3 AAVIA BUILDTECH PVT.

LTD. 1094000   7.09 1094000 5.04
4 ALLTIME SOFTECH PVT.

LTD. 629100   4.08  629100   2.90
5 SANJAY KUMAR BANSAL 250000   1.62  250000   1.15

9. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in the
table below:

Name of the Promoter No. of Shares held Average cost of
Acquisition (in

Rs.)
Anita Gupta  4340000 4.56
Vikas Saini 160000 3.75

47

10. None of our Directors or Key Managerial Personnel hold Equity Shares in our Company, other than as
follows:

Name of the
shareholder

No. of Equity Shares

Pre-Issue percentage
Shareholding

Anita Gupta  4340000 28.12
Vikas Saini 160000 1.04

TOTAL 4500000 29.16

11. Equity Shares held by top ten shareholders

(a) Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them as on date of the Draft Prospectus
are as under:

Sr.
No. Name  of shareholder No. of Shares

% age of
pre-Issue

 capital

1 ANITA GUPTA 4340000   28.12

2 AAVIA BUILDTECH PVT. LTD. 1094000   7.09
3 MAA TALUKA BUILDCON PVT LTD 1033500   6.70
4 AAVIA SOFTECH PVT. LTD. 797000   5.16
5 ALLTIME SOFTECH PVT. LTD. 629100   4.08
6 SANJAY KUMAR BANSAL 250000   1.62
7 VIKAS SAINI 160000   1.04
8 R.K. SHARMA & SONS HUF 150000   0.97
9 KANIKA SHARMA 150000   0.97

10* RAJINDER SHARMA 150000   0.97
10* DHRUV SHARMA 150000   0.97
10* SANGEETA SHARMA 150000   0.97
10* SANJEEV KALRA & SONS HUF 150000   0.97
10* SANJEEV KALRA 150000   0.97
10* MOHIT KALRA 150000   0.97
10* MONISHA KALRA 150000   0.97
10* SANJEEV KALRA 150000   0.97

 TOTAL 9804000 63.53

* on sr. no. 10, eight shareholders holding 1,50,000 Shares Each.

(b) Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them ten days prior to the date of the
Draft Prospectus are as under:

Sr.
No. Name  of shareholder No. of Shares

% age of
then pre-Issue

 capital

1 ANITA GUPTA 4340000   34.86
2 ALLTIME SOFTECH PVT. LTD. 1281000   10.29
3 BISHANSONS JEWELLERS PVT. LTD. 813500   6.53
4 AAVIA SOFTECH PVT. LTD. 797000   6.40
5 AAVIA BUILDTECH PVT. LTD. 744400   5.98
6 GRACIOUS SOFTWARE PVT. LTD. 369000   2.96
7 VIKAS SAINI 160000   1.29
8 R.K. SHARMA & SONS HUF 150000   1.20
9 KANIKA SHARMA 150000   1.20

10* RAJINDER SHARMA 150000   1.20
10* DHRUV SHARMA 150000   1.20
10* SANGEETA SHARMA 150000   1.20
10* SANJEEV KALRA & SONS HUF 150000   1.20

48

Sr.
No. Name  of shareholder No. of Shares

% age of
then pre-Issue

 capital
10* SANJEEV KALRA 150000   1.20

 TOTAL 10004900 80.36

* on sr. no. 10, five shareholders holding 1,50,000 Shares Each.

 (c) Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them two years prior to date of the Draft
Prospectus are as under:

Sr.
No.

Name  of shareholder No. of Shares % age of then
pre-Issue capital

1 AMS POWERTRONICS PVT. LTD. 70000   11.81
2 ACUMEN COMPUSOFT PVT. LTD. 70000   11.81
3 MAYFAIR INFOSOLUTION PVT. LTD. 60000   10.12
4 GOPAL GUPTA 45000   7.59
5 RANDHIR IT SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. 37000   6.24
6 SHANKAR LAL GUPTA 36000   6.07
7 ANITA GUPTA 33700   5.69
8 MUKESH KUMAR 32000   5.40
9 SAGGI TREAXIM PVT. LTD. 32000   5.40
10 BELL INDUS FIBERCOM PVT. LTD. 31000   5.23

  446700 75.37

12. There is no "Buyback", "Standby", or similar arrangement for the purchase of Equity Shares by our
Company/Promoters/Directors/Lead Manager for purchase of Equity Shares offered through the Draft Prospectus.

13. There have been no purchase or sell of Equity Shares by the Promoters, Promoter Group and the Directors
during a period of six months preceding the date on which the Draft Prospectus is filed with BSE.

14. Our Company has not raised any bridge loans against the proceeds of this Issue.

15. Investors may note that in case of over-subscription, allotment will be on proportionate basis as detailed in